

THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), Sivakasi

(Affiliated to Madural Kamaraj University, Reaccredited with "A" Grade by NAAC, College with Potential for Excellence by UGC & Mentor Institution under UGC PARAMARSH)

NAAC SSR Cycle IV (2015-2020)

7.1 Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities

7.1.1 Gender Equity

Annual Gender Sensitization Action Plan 2015-2020



THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI - 626 123.

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Re-accredited with A Grade by NAAC, College with Potential for Excellence by UGC and Mentor Institution under UGC PARAMARSH)

2019-2020

THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI – 626 123, (Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Re-accredited with A Grade by NAAC,

College with Potential for Excellence by UGC and Mentor Institution under UGC PARAMARSH)

GENDER CELL

Annual Gender Sensitization Action Plan

2019-2020

Gender Cell was constituted to empower women by organizing awareness programmes and sensitization programmes for the students from Departments. As the College is a Women Institution, Gender Cell has been functioning with the motive of building healthy relationship in the family and society to bring forth the young women as a complete woman by fulfilling all the roles.

The following action plan was formulated for the year 2019-2020.

- To celebrate International Girl Child Day and Women Entrepreneur's Day.
- To observe International Women's Day.
- To organize Breast Feeding Awareness programme.
- To conduct Health Awareness Programmes.

Gender Cell Co-ordinator

T. Polaneesi Principal PRINCIPAL The Standard Fireworks Rajaratnam College for Women. SIVAKASI



THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI – 626 123.

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Re-accredited with A Grade by NAAC, College with Potential for Excellence by UGC and Mentor Institution under UGC PARAMARSH)

2018-2019

THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI - 626 123.

SIVAKASI – 626 123.

(Affiliated to Madural Kamaraj University, Re-accredited with A Grade by NAAC & College with Potential for Excellence by UGC)

GENDER CELL

Annual Gender Sensitization Action Plan

2018-2019

Gender Cell was constituted to empower women by organizing awareness programmes and sensitization programmes for the students from Departments. As the College is a Women Institution, Gender Cell has been functioning with the motive of building healthy relationship in the family and society to bring forth the young women as a complete woman by fulfilling all the roles.

The following action plan was formulated for the year 2018-2019.

- To organize programmes regarding the issues and challenges of Women in Contemporary Society.
- > To observe International Women's Day.
- To organize Breast Feeding Awareness programme.
- > To conduct Health Awareness Programmes.

Gender Cell Co-ordinator

Principal
PRINCIPAL
The Standard Fireworks

To Palaneeous

Rajaratnam College for Women SIVAKASI



THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI – 626 123.

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Re-accredited with A Grade by NAAC, College with Potential for Excellence by UGC and Mentor Institution under UGC PARAMARSH)

2017-2018

THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI – 626 123.

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Re-necredited with A Grade by NAAC & College with Potential for Excellence by UGC)

GENDER CELL

Annual Gender Sensitization Action Plan

2017-2018

Gender Cell was constituted to empower women by organizing awareness programmes and sensitization programmes for the students from Departments. As the College is a Women Institution, Gender Cell has been functioning with the motive of building healthy relationship in the family and society to bring forth the young women as a complete woman by fulfilling all the roles.

The following action plan was formulated for the year 2017-2018.

- To highlight on Women Empowerment by organizing guest lectures.
- > To organize Gender sensitization Programmes relating to Women Psychology.
- > To observe International Women's Day.

Gender Cell Co. ordinator

Principal
PRINCIPAL
The Standard Freworks
Rejardment College
for Women,
SIVAKASI



THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI - 626 123.

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Re-accredited with A Grade by NAAC, College with Potential for Excellence by UGC and Mentor Institution under UGC PARAMARSH)

2016-2017

THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI – 626 123. (Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Re-accredited with A Grade by NAAC & College with Potential for Excellence by UGC)

GENDER CELL

Annual Gender Sensitization Action Plan

2016-2017

Gender Cell was constituted to empower women by organizing awareness programmes and sensitization programmes for the students from Departments. As the College is a Women Institution, Gender Cell has been functioning with the motive of building healthy relationship in the family and society to bring forth the young women as a complete woman by fulfilling all the roles.

The following action plan was formulated for the year 2016-2017.

- > To conduct programmes related to Stress Management for Women
- > To organize awareness programme on Adolescent Nutrition
- > To organize guest lectures on Women Challenges and Issues.
- > To observe International Women's Day.
- > Programmes related to Women Laws and Women Entrepreneurship

Gender Cell Co-ordinator

Dessireha Principal

PRINCIPAL The Standard Fireworks Rajaratnam College for Women, SIVAKASI



THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI – 626 123.

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Re-accredited with A Grade by NAAC, College with Potential for Excellence by UGC and Mentor Institution under UGC PARAMARSH)

2015-2016

THE STANDARD FIREWORKS RAJARATNAM COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI - 626 123.

SIVAKASI - 626 123.

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Re-accredited with a Grade by NAAC & College with Potential for Excellence by UGC)

GENDER CELL

Annual Gender Sensitization Action Plan

2015-2016

Gender Cell was constituted to empower women by organizing awareness programmes and sensitization programmes for the students from Departments. As the College is a Women Institution, Gender Cell has been functioning with the motive of building healthy relationship in the family and society to bring forth the young women as a complete woman by fulfilling all the roles.

The following action plan was formulated for the year 2015-2016.

- > To organize Breast Feeding Awareness programme.
- > To conduct programmes regarding Issues of Adolescent Age.
- > To conduct Health Awareness Programmes.
- > To organize Women Empowerment Programmes.

Gender Cell Co-ordinator

Deasize lca.
Principal

PRINCIPAL
The Standard Fireworks
Rajaratman College
for Women,
SIVAKASI